
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-02/13-14 
 

Corrigendum No: 1 Issued on dated 01/02/2014 

Ref: Tender Enquiry No: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-02/13-14 dtd. 04/01/2014 and Pre-Bid meeting held on 

16/01/2014 at HLL Lifecare Ltd., B-14A, Sector-62, Noida - 201 307. 

The following amendments are issued with respect to the above tender Enquiry Document. 

1. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

TABLET SECTION 

ITEM SL No.10 

MOLDED PALLETS 

Molded Pallets - Pallet size -1200 mm x 1200 mm x 150 -160mm, 3 runner (2-way), UDL capacity 1000 kg 

approx., having requirement of palletizes racking lock system complete in all respect 

 Read As: 

MOLDED PALLETS 

Molded Pallets - Pallet size -1200 mm x 1200 mm x 150 -160mm, 3 runner (2-way), UDL capacity 

750/1000 kg approx., having requirement of palletizes racking lock system complete in all respect. 

 

2. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 18 

DRESS CABINET   
 
DRESS CABINET-Stainless steel (SS) 304 grade,16 SWG sheet 25mmX25mm square pipe frame work. 

Caster SS wheel 125mmX50mm in chrome finish.  

Easy manoeuvrability on four swivel SS chrome finished castors and fitted with SS brackets at the 

bottom of the trolley. Two castors should have brakes. Pipe handles in full width of the trolley welded at 

two ends. Clean design and increasing aesthetic appeal. Easy to clean/ wipe down.  

size: L-3 feet x W-2 feet x H-5 feet 

 
Read As: 

DRESS CABINET   
 

DRESS CABINET -Stainless steel SS304with front double door having four shelves with lock. 
The shelves and sides are made from 16/18 SWG with shelves and hanger rod. The legs fitted to 
the almirah are   4” in height. 
size: L-3 feet x W-2 feet x H-5 feet 
 



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-02/13-14 
 

3. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 23 

TOOL STORE TROLLEY   
 

TOOL STORE TROLLEY-Capable of carrying 4 tool size 2feet x 2feet holder plates of 50 sets 

each (total 200 sets) comes along with the tool store two tire for easy transporting of tooling. The 

unit is made from stainless steel 304 quality 18 SWG with pipe with 4 inches wheel. 

size30inchesx30inchesx36inches 

 

 Read As: 

TOOL STORE TROLLEY   
 

TOOL STORE TROLLEY- Tool store two tire for easy transporting of tooling. The unit is made 

from stainless steel 304 quality 18 SWG with pipe with 4 inches wheel. 

size30inchesx30inchesx36inches 

 

 

 

4. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 24 

STAINLESS STEEL GALLERY GUARD (Wall Guard)   
 
STAINLESS STEEL GALLERY GUARD (Wall Guard)-Gallery guard made from stainless 

steel pipe of 40 mm diameter SS 304 quality 16 gauge fitted with 2 no. Flat diameter 4 inches 

with 2 hole of 6 mm and every 4 feet distance with 2 no.  Bend on each end. Pipe 1.5 inches 

diameter, end hole 6 mm dia.    Qty – 2000 feet ,each length 4feet ,500 nos 

 

 Read As: 

STAINLESS STEEL GALLERY GUARD (Wall Guard)   
 

STAINLESS STEEL GALLERY GUARD (Wall Guard)-Gallery guard made from stainless 

steel pipe of 40 mm diameter SS 304 quality 16 gauge fitted with 2 no. Flat diameter 4 inches 

with 2 hole of 6 mm and every 4 feet distance with 2 no.  Bend on each end. Pipe 1.5 inches 

diameter, end hole 6 mm dia.    Qty – 2000 feet ,each length 4feet ,500 nos Extra per foot to be 

quoted. 
 

 

 

 

 

 



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-02/13-14 
 

5. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 31 

DINNING   TABLE   WITH    STOOL    SIX   SITTER   

DINNING   TABLE   WITH    STOOL    SIX   SITTER-Complete Table made from S. S. 304 quality 16 SWG with 

S.S. pipe legs 1.5 inches frame of 1 inches size. Size: 72 inches x 30 inches x 30 inches open type 

Read As: 

DINNING   TABLE   WITH    CHAIR    SIX   SITTER   

DINNING   TABLE   WITH    CHAIR    SIX   SITTER-Complete Table made from S. S. 304 quality 16 SWG with 

S.S. pipe legs 1.5 inches frame of 1 inches size. Size: 72 inches x 30 inches x 30 inches open type 

STAINLESS STEEL CHAIR-Fixed type – made of SS 304 quality 18/16 swg thick sheet, frame 

pipe: 1”dia,  SS16 SWG,  SS 304 quality size 16"x16" with back rest. 

 

6. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 32 

DINNING  TABLE  WITH  STOOL FOUR  SITTER 

DINNING  TABLE  WITH  STOOL FOUR  SITTER-Complete Table made from S. S. 304 

quality 16 SWG with S. S. pipe legs 1.5 inches frame of 1 inches size. Size: 60 inches x 30 

inches x 30 inches  open type 

 

 

 Read As: 

DINNING  TABLE  WITH  CHAIR FOUR  SITTER 

DINNING  TABLE  WITH  CHAIR FOUR  SITTER-Complete Table made from S. S. 304 

quality 16 SWG with S. S. pipe legs 1.5 inches frame of 1 inches size. Size: 60 inches x 30 

inches x 30 inches  open type 
STAINLESS STEEL CHAIR-Fixed type – made of SS 304 quality 18/16 swg thick sheet, frame pipe: 1”dia,  

SS16 SWG,  SS 304 quality size 16"x16" with back rest. 

7. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 

SS MOP TROLLEY   
SS MOP TROLLEY-Made from SS 304,16SWG with three SS containers for fresh water, 

cleaning agent solution and waste solution to store the mop. With two no. container and one for 

storage of Mop mounted on wheel 4 inches size. 

 

 Read As: 

SS MOP TROLLEY   



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-02/13-14 
 

SS MOP TROLLEY-Made from SS 304,16SWG with three SS containers for fresh water, 

cleaning agent solution and waste solution to store the mop. With two no. container and one for 

storage of Mop mounted on wheel 3/4 inches size. Base size 850mmx400mm with handle length 

800-900mm with round pipe.  

 

8. For: 

SECTION-IX 

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

 
The Tenderer must have executed (supplied and commissioned), under their company /firm’s 

own name at least 3 ( three) order for similar items to institutions, worth Rs 5lakhs each during 

last 3 year prior to date of tender opening. Documentary evidence( duly signed and stamped) 

must be enclosed. 

 

Read As: 

The Tenderer must have successfully executed (supplied and commissioned), under their 

company /firm’s own name at least 1 ( one) order for same or similar items for equivalent 

quantities as tendered during last 3 years prior to date of tender opening. Documentary evidence 

(duly signed and stamped) must be enclosed. 

 

9. For: 

SECTION – 1  

NIT 

Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-2/13-14                                      Dated 04.01.2014 

(2) Tender No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-2/13-14 

 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Description Schedule 

vi. 
Closing date & time for receipt of 
Tender 

11.02.2014 at 2pm (IST) 

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 
Commercial tenders 

11.02.2014 at 2.30 pm (IST) 

 

 Read As: 

 

Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-2/13-14                                      Dated 04.01.2014 

 

(2) Tender No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-2/13-14 

 

 

 
 



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-02/13-14 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Description Schedule 

vi. 
Closing date & time for receipt of 
Tender 

17.02.2014 at 2pm (IST) 

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 
Commercial tenders 

17.02.2014 at 2.30 pm (IST) 

 

 

 

10. For: 

SECTION – 1  

NIT 

Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-2/13-14                                      Dated 04.01.2014 

 
Item 

Sl. No. 

Item name Quantity EMD (Rs.) 

31 

 

DINNING   TABLE   WITH    STOOL    SIX   SITTER OPEN 

TYPE 

 

3 2412 

32 

 

 

DINNING  TABLE  WITH  STOOL FOUR  SITTER OPEN 

TYPE 

 

1 1593 

 

 Read As: 

Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-2/13-14                                        Dated 04.01.2014 

 
Item 

Sl. No. 

Item name Quantity EMD (Rs.) 

31 

 

DINNING   TABLE   WITH    CHAIR    SIX   SITTER OPEN 

TYPE 

 

3 2682 



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-02/13-14 
 

Item 

Sl. No. 

Item name Quantity EMD (Rs.) 

32 

 

DINNING  TABLE  WITH  CHAIR FOUR  SITTER OPEN 

TYPE 

 

1 1653 

 

 

                 ..........................................END...................................... 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 


